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RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION 
I

@ f M i l a n '  -
project: Removal 6f I-eafing Tanks/Contaminated Soil (Paving Project)
IDOL case No.: 2004-PW-EH03-1444'

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that

the above named add-resd; have violated the lilinois Prevailing Wag9491 (820 lLcs 13011 et' seg) -
(Act). This tetter constit;i;. Notige ot ri14-vioraiion ano is issied n! toot- pursuant to Section 1 1a of

iire ict, and the preualring wage neadng Procedures, 56 lll' Adm. Code 100'

The Department has determined that the'above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the fct by failing t9.?aY ttre prevailing rate of

wages of Rock rsrano bouniy to its wo*ers.-itre 6epartment has dbtermined that the total amount of

wages by whioh workers were underpaid was Sgoo.f l.'ffris amount represents the differenc-e between

actual wages paiO anJ tne 
"rount 

requireO,unOer the Act.l The assessed 207o statutory penalty

amounted-to $rgz.oz] ;;.;il;ffii;;;;;g;i.iithe contractor on this projecl was $1,152'14'

ermines that the above named addressees have committed a second violation of

the Act within h,vo (2) t;il; tne Oate of a Nolice of First Viol-qJion, they will be slbject to a summary

debarment for a period of two (2) years, Orjriri tniaiiiir"; it *itt n"'unr6te to perform work on any public

work project. Upon issuance oi i.tiltice'ot Sedno violatior, they have the rightlo request a hearing to

contest the violation"'--- 
"irving 

thJ Notices of First and second Molations, pursuant lo section 1 1 a of

the Act and the prevailing Wage Hearing P;oced;;;. A nearing'is NoT available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.

SincerelY,

44##*s
Acting Director
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